FL-540P
Floor Box
Metal Products Group F
L
-5
4
0
P

MADE IN
THE USA
Floor Box Covers and Back Boxes ordering information
FL-540P – Requires ordering Cover and Back Box separately
    Item#        Part #                        Description
Covers - UL Listed
    15604        FL-540P-BLP-C        Cover With 1/4" Brass Carpet Flange (Lift off door)
    15359        FL-540P-BSQ-C       Cover With 1/4" Square Brass Flange (Lift off door)
    15605        FL-540P-SLP-C        Cover With 1/4" Aluminum Carpet Flange (Lift off door)
    15985        FL-540P-SSQ-C       Cover With 1/4" Square  Aluminum Flange (Lift off door)
Covers
    15486        FL-540P-BLK-C*       Cover (No Flange) With Hinged Door in Black Sandtex
    15536        FL-540P-OAK-C       Cover (No Flange) With Hinged Door in Lt. Oak Sandtex
Back Boxes - UL Listed - Includes Steel Construction Cover
    17586       FL-540P-2.25           FL-540P Back Box - 2.25" Deep (NON-UL)
    12500        FL-540P-4-B             FL-540P Back Box - 4" Deep
    12505        FL-540P-6-B             FL-540P Back Box - 6" Deep
    17170        FL-540P-8-B             FL-540P Back Box - 8" Deep
    16704        FL-540P-10-B           FL-540P Back Box - 10" Deep
FL-540P-BSQ-CFL-540P-BLP-C FL-540P-SLP-C FL-540P-SSQ-C FL-540P-OAK-C
LIT1063F43336
* Black cover not pictured.
8.20 10.00 BOX
11.50
13.50 12.16
BOX
6.20 10.00 BOX
11.50
13.50
12.16
BOX
10.00 BOX
11.50
13.50
12.16
BOX
4.20
 BACK BOX DETAIL DRAWINGS PLATE CONFIGURATIONSPLATE CONFIGURATIONS
Plate Configuration 1-2 Plate Configuration 1-3 Plate Configuration 2-2
Plate Configuration 3-1 Plate Configuration 4
FL-540P “TRANSFORMABLE” BACKBOXFL-540P “TRANSFORMABLE” BACKBOX
CENTER DIVIDERS
Remove to run cables
across compartments
COMPARTMENT DIVIDERS
Remove or arrange as needed
to isolate compartments
WARNING:  Must be used on a compartment
where line voltage wiring is present
GANG PLATE DIVIDERS
Add and remove as needed to
form a multitude of gang
arrangement possibilities
The back boxes contain two identical angled mounting brackets and either side can be
configured as shown using the included parts. The various plates are shown only as a
few possible examples and are not included.
FL-540P-4   4” Deep
FL-540P-2.25   2.25” Deep
FL-540P-6   6” Deep
FL-540P-8   8” Deep
F
L
-5
4

MADE IN
THE USA
Floor Box Covers and Back Boxes ordering information
FL-540P – Requires ordering Cover and Back Box separately
    Item#        Part #                        Description
Covers - UL Listed
    15604        FL-540P-BLP-C        Cover With 1/4" Brass Carpet Flange (Lift off door)
    15359        FL-540P-BSQ-C       Cover With 1/4" Square Brass Flange (Lift off door)
    15605        FL-540P-SLP-C        Cover With 1/4" Aluminum Carpet Flange (Lift off door)
    15985        FL-540P-SSQ-C       Cover With 1/4" Square  Aluminum Flange (Lift off door)
Covers
    15486        FL-540P-BLK-C*       Cover (No Flange) With Hinged Door in Black Sandtex
    15536        FL-540P-OAK-C       Cover (No Flange) With Hinged Door in Lt. Oak Sandtex
Back Boxes - UL Listed - Includes Steel Construction Cover
    17586       FL-540P-2.25           FL-540P Back Box - 2.25" Deep (NON-UL)
    12500        FL-540P-4-B             FL-540P Back Box - 4" Deep
    12505        FL-540P-6-B             FL-540P Back Box - 6" Deep
    17170        FL-540P-8-B             FL-540P Back Box - 8" Deep
    16704        FL-540P-10-B           FL-540P Back Box - 10" Deep
FL-540P-BSQ-CFL-540P-BLP-C FL-540P-SLP-C FL-540P-SSQ-C FL-540P-OAK-C
LIT1063F43336
* Black cover not pictured.
FL-540P

MADE IN
THE USA
Floor Box Covers and Back Boxes ordering information
FL-540P – Requires ordering Cover and Back Box separately
    Item#        Part #                        Description
Covers - UL Listed
    15604        FL-540P-BLP-C        Cover With 1/4" Brass Carpet Flange (Lift off door)
    15359        FL-540P-BSQ-C       Cover With 1/4" Square Brass Flange (Lift off door)
    15605        FL-540P-SLP-C        Cover With 1/4" Aluminum Carpet Flange (Lift off door)
    15985        FL-540P-SSQ-C       Cover With 1/4" Square  Aluminum Flange (Lift off door)
Covers
    15486        FL-540P-BLK-C*       Cover (No Flange) With Hinged Door in Black Sandtex
    15536        FL-540P-OAK-C       Cover (No Flange) With Hinged Door in Lt. Oak Sandtex
Back Boxes - UL Listed - Includes Steel Construction Cover
    17586       FL-540P-2.25           FL-540P Back Box - 2.25" Deep (NON-UL)
    12500        FL-540P-4-B             FL-540P Back Box - 4" Deep
    12505        FL-540P-6-B             FL-540P Back Box - 6" Deep
    17170        FL-540P-8-B             FL-540P Back Box - 8" Deep
    16704        FL-540P-10-B           FL-540P Back Box - 10" Deep
FL-540P-BSQ-CFL-540P-BLP-C FL-540P-SLP-C FL-540P-SSQ-C FL-540P-OAK-C
LIT1063F43336
* Black cover not pictured.